Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Svetlana O. Doronina	04/23/2009
Peter D. Senter	04/23/2009
Timothy D. Bovee	04/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seattle Genetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	21823 30th Drive SE	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0937582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)527-4133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425 527-4132

Email:rholmes@seagen.comCorrespondent Name:Seattle Genetics, Inc.Address Line 1:21823 30th Drive SE

Address Line 4: Bothell, WASHINGTON 98021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1000-01003PC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxanne J. Holmes

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - 1000-01002PC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - 1000-01002PC#page2.tif

PATENT 500855582 REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0214

source=Executed Assignment - 1000-01002PC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0215

Attorney Docket No.: 1000-01002PC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Svetlana O. Doronina, Peter D. Senter, and Timothy D. Bovee, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

AURISTATIN DRUG LINKER CONJUGATES

Filing Date:

March 18, 2009

Application No.:

PCT/US2009/037582

WHEREAS, Seattle Genetics, located at 21823 - 30th Dr. S.E., Bothell, WA 98021, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0216

Assignment PCT Interanational Application Serial No.: PCT/US20 Page 2 of 3	009/037582
TALTECTIMONIA BUILDEOF A :-	
Dated: April 23, 2009	nors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Svetlana O. Doronina
STATE OF Washington)	
COUNTY OF Snohomish) ss.	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with	perfore me, Amy L. Olofson, personally appeared to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon tent.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. AMY L. OLOFSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2010	Amy L. Olofson, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010	
Dated: April 23, 2009	Peter D. Senter
STATE OF Washington)	
COUNTY OF Snohomish) ss.	
on April 23 2009 in	pefore me Amy I Olofson personally appeared

On <u>Www d.3</u>, dww, before me, <u>Amy L. Olofson</u>, personally appeared <u>Peter D. Senter</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AMY L. OLOFSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COMMISSION EXPIRES

OCTOBER 9, 2010

My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0217

Assignment PCT Interanational Application Serial No.: PCT/US2009/037582 Page 3 of 3
Dated: 4/23/2009 Timothy D. Bovee
STATE OF Washington) ss.
COUNTY OF Snohomish)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal. AMY L. OLOFSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2010 Amy L. Olofson, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: October 09, 2010

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0218